
f6

G.R,S. Form

AII/EIT, CharleH H.

?© 3ka i; g; 0,

0CT5-IS26

1^765"

Sgt. 543087

/'■ w-'''
DIVISION & ORGANIZATIONims:

Go. M, 7th Inf ^

,TE OF DEATH 10-9-18

/  f'T)
S'^ATE Fr6m which IE CWJE VT.vW.

'• ll/\MEDALS OR DECORATIONS AWARDED. n

FINAL GRAVE LOCATION.lG-»10-»-21
Date Grave

Meuse-Argonne, 1232

CftTiietery

10. •
Row

r> 'I
V i ■

23/306/ARK

'.' H' •
Bloch



GRAVE LOCATION BLANK \ J

LOCATION OL THE GRAVE OE

Allen 543087 Charles H..
V  (Surname.'^ (Number.) (J'irst Name and Initials.)
)  '

i  C.o. LI. 7.th .Inlqhtry
)  (Rank.) (Organization.)

October 19«1216•
DATE OP BURIAL. . ̂V.". . *.

1 Km. Couth of GU>;SL
PLACE OP BURIAL '.

I  (Give Cemetery, Town and Department.) Map reference
j must specify clearly what map is used. (

I

1^ Cemetery no 4 on map give GiiC.

h»GEAVE NUMBER...?.

[ HOW MARKED: Name Peg? '..y^ross?.

Headboard? Bottle?.

IDENTIPICATION TAGS:
. yes

Was one buried with body? -. • • •

i Was one fastened to name peg or yes
I' stake used as a grave marker?

I  If name unknbwn and tags missing, description and marks
}  should be given here:

REPORTED BY:

This portion to be forwarded to Adj. Gen']., G. H. Q., A. E. P.



Co, "W 7th. Infantry.
3rd. I>lTlalon. ALLKH", Charles H.- 8gt., 54308?

The caax^ty^lst show Sgt. Charles H. ALL'SN was killed in action Oct.
20th.l91o there is no one in the company who knows anything ahout his
death.

INFORMANT: THOMAS, Cornett J.- Pvt., 1559079
Co. "M" 7th. Infantry

H0UT3: Wayne s biirg, Ky•

Signed: No signature;

/MJM/



NO. OF

COLS

S U B-

HEADING CODEHEADING

0 UJ-

/

GH^^TEBT 3

GRA\Tj1BURIED

BLOCH

STATE

DIVISION

ORGilNI^TION

MARTTAT

E ^-V -3/
STATE

countya q

CITY

PFT.flTTON

PIGIBILITY

RACE

TTNrnT.T.qpr

ATTWriANT

NO. M SOI«

TE OF

TRIP

Q'<J^fe vT"
^^ACCEPTANCE

29/514-/PJ'



jmm'

QM 293 A-M
Allon* Chas. H« Sgfc (MA) M l» US1«

■M7 BOttf •
MS Swidi Itth

UbwKOA, PwioijrlTtni**

OMT Mr*. iMf«

Bwelpt U •ek«owl«««Ni wi l*ttw
SUaiS Wyw ml «th»r aethwa aaS alSaw •«fra»«l»s yw

for tho pllgrlaHO y®® rooortly aoSo to
li«ii«o-Ar£onno Aiiorloon CoMtory In Fronoo.

Tho pUsrlMCO oathorlood by Cmtrooo ^
ieevor to brlnr o aooooro of ooafort onS oolooo to tho hoorto
«f tho aothoro ml wlSoiro iSwoo
OMrlfloo for tholr oooatry StMtac
eeeo fr«i tho sooorooo ooproooloBO ooototooS la tho lottor
thot tho offort hao not boon la rala*

1 m Soli|^o< to haoa that your trip aoo ocHlroly
oatlafootory «a* thot tho Offlooro of tho Aroy# aarooo ond
othor poroonaol roadorod aaoh ooartooM oad offlotoot oonrloo.
tho Qaartomaator Oorpa la iroad of tho honor boatoood apon it
hr bolai ohartMl with tho oondaat of thoao pUsrlaogoo ood hao
ojmoatod ofory offort that thooo makliHi ^ Joaraoy alfht haoo
« ooofortablo aad ploaaoHb trip. I fool hoaovar» ^
took hao boaa aatorlally llfhtonod by tho aoadorfol oplHt of
oooporatloa oM ooaaldoratlea ahown by tho aothoro aad vldowa.

itaooroly y«ara«

d. L. POtXTT,
Major doaaral.

Tho Qaortoraaator Soaaytl*

MB

• iV' 71

'tl

v.,

AIH



f
a u O < w

13
3

o
 s
-

o
 
S

a
 
S

CO
 
«=

.
c
+
 
O

H
-

•
a
 -
o

c
+
 2

?
CO

 3
p
u
 "

-f

.
 •
 

r
i
O 3

•
 n

hd
 3
"

■ 
*
K
)
 r
r

M •
 ̂
C
D C
O

c
1
-

O
*
O g-

>
3 «§■ 5
'

3 >< U
3 a

>
C

Jl

n a n
.

n n
.

a
.

o -
t. a re a C re a a
.

o
i

w M 1
0

.
d

- 
.

(5
'

■C
O

c
t- ft S" § o a

o 3 re >. a
,

a
.

g M

O
l

C
O CO to c
+ !3
'

D
O

c-
t-

w o o H
j

a 3 re

ft §" •x
) fo

5"
■ a

<5
*

V

w o H CO cn c~
f

0 B" h
i

I-
"

CD 0
1 W D
-

M M CD a

&3 O 0
9

M
 

C
o

o
 "

•
•

IN
S

T
R

U
C

T
IO

N
S

: 
Th

is
 c

ar
d 

w
ill

 b
e 

pr
ep

ar
ed

 f
or

 e
ac

h 
P

ilg
rim

tre
at

ed
 

on
 

sh
ip

, 
ea

st
 

or
 

we
st

 
bo

un
d.

 
Ca

rd
s 

to
 

be
 

in
cl

ud
ed

 
in

re
po

rt 
of

 L
ia

iso
n 

O
ffi

ce
r 

up
on

 r
et

ur
n 

to
 N

ew
 Y

or
k.

\ O > r 7J m O 0 :# □



►
xl

w o c w w

«q
"

o a <Q TO

o
>

U
1 k

Id 3 C
)

:3 C
i.

Id c
u Rt
o

5 o -K Id •n <d Id fd <X
)

3

O
l

•H
'

0
3

0
3

•M •H
• M

•U
J

1
0

.
»

o
c
+

 
,

•
o .H

j
•
*
«

w c
+

• <
0 t-
*

03 O
*

P o «
• 4
)

r
*

•

O 3 <d 55
,

Id 3 «d

Id

to c
t

C
Q

c
t- & O t5 W
 ' T
l

(»

0
3

tn <
rf 0 r 4 M CD 01 W t-
c

M CD ,4 r

tl! o &
5

C
o

IN
ST

R
U

C
TI

O
N

S:
 

Th
is 

ca
rd 

w
ill 

be
 p

re
pa

re
d 

fo
r e

ac
h 

Pi
lg

rim
 

g*
 g

*
tre

ate
d 

on
 s

hip
, e

ast
 o

r 
we

st 
bo

un
d. 

Ca
rds

 t
o 

be 
inc

lud
ed

 in
 C

 g
re

po
rt 

of
 L

ia
iso

n 
Of

lFi
ce

r 
up

on
 r

et
ur

n 
to

 N
ew

 Y
or

k.
 

Pi.
 n

.

\

O > r 7
i

m O O □



o c
i

rt
i

5: 09
'

S
"

n
>

C
/
l

:
3

n o 3 "
O 3
*

S
I

p
-

Q § QG
t

& §

a 3
*
a

a
 

i
p
 
P

^
 |

I

H
i

o
>

&: <3 Ca C
A

a Q S CA 3
*
a c
i
a

Q
Q

S P
i

p
i

O
Q

O
B

H o o H
i

i a &: s ca C
A

t
t
o
*

a 3 f
b i w o o H
i

ii
i

0
1

C
f

c
r

C
O

i
 ̂

r
 •
 

♦

il
b'

•
 o
*

(
B § ^ 
w

I 
^

I
 ̂

> S
l
»

:
 :

*
*
*
4
 

<■ 
.

14
p

)
•1

 
■,

te
i 

V. 4 o > r ;d m O
^ 

0
§ 
•

£ 
S" 

qO
(g 

; t
 

n
•i

 
I 

I

IN
S

T
R

U
C

T
IO

N
S

. 
—

 T
hi

s 
ca

rd
 w

ill
 b

e 
st

ar
te

d 
in

 
ai

l 
ca

se
s 

of
 P

ilg
rim

s
re

qu
iri

ng
 m

ed
ica

l 
at

te
nt

io
n 

by
 t

he
 M

ed
ica

l O
ffi

ce
r 

or
 

Nu
rs

e 
fir

st 
re

nd
er

ing
su

ch
 a

tte
nt

io
n.

 S
ub

se
qu

en
tly

 it
 w

ill 
be

 c
ar

rie
d 

by
 th

e 
nu

rs
e 

in
 a

tte
nd

an
ce

 u
po

n
th

e 
gr

ou
p 

to
 w

hi
ch

 t
he

 P
ilg

rim
 i

s 
as

sig
ne

d. 
A

ll 
M

ed
ica

l O
ffic

er
s 

re
nd

er
ing

an
y 

as
sis

tan
ce

 in
 th

e 
ca

se
 w

ill 
ma

ke
 a

n a
pp

ro
pr

iat
e 

en
try

 w
hic

h 
w

ill 
inc

lud
e 

da
te

,
tim

e 
an

d 
sig

na
tu

re
. 

Up
on

 fi
na

l d
isp

os
itio

n 
of

 th
e 

ca
se

 t
he

 N
ur

se
 in

 c
ha

rg
e 

w
ill

de
liv

er
 t

he
 

ca
rd

 t
o 

th
e 

O
ffi

ce
 o

f 
th

e 
C

hi
ef

 S
ur

ge
on

. 
Pi

lg
rim

s 
se

nt
 t

o 
th

e
Am

er
ica

n 
Ho

sp
ita

l w
ill 

be
 a

cc
om

pa
nie

d 
by

 th
is 

ca
rd

 p
ro

pe
rly

 co
m

ple
te

d,
 w

hi
ch

w
ill 

be
 a

ut
ho

rit
y 

fo
r a

dm
iss

ion
, i

n 
wh

ich
 c

as
e 

a 
du

pli
ca

te
 c

ar
d 

w
ill 

be
 m

ad
e 

an
d

se
nt

 w
ith

ou
t d

ela
y 

to
 th

e 
O

ffi
ce

 o
f t

he
 C

hi
ef

 S
ur

ge
on

.

u:
>

CP

I 
S

 
!; I \

t 
CO

 
r

IP
 

:

•g
* 

;•
H

 !

W P
 V

H
 !

H
- 

'
m

 f



65 M

PARTY

..N

Mrs R.qpf,.... Maiy.
CNnme of Pilgrim)

William Roof

(Name of Nearest Kin)

EASTBOUND

STATE
#

Address 533 K, .12th. .Street.,..Lobfiuipn
(Street .i No.) (City or Town)

. Psaneyly.ania Jte.banoa...
(State) • (County)

Address555 H, 12th Sti LehaDnoil
(Street & No.) (City or Town

P en n sy ly an ija L e.hanon .
(State) (County)

ARRIVAL NEW YORK

mia. R.R C.RRr OF N. J . Train No. .1?4 Date .July..27,.1931. ..8; 08..PM.
.pin

Irs. L. L.M. Long

Mc Alpin 1395
Hotel Room No

Roomed with

DEPARTURE NEW YORK

Ve.sU C.M„ No.DM

In Cabin with ^ . .I-.r..Mr.. .ft. Mx9.... .Gora. .£•• •-E-aterly
(Over Westbound)

RPB—2-17-31—d.\I



WESTBOUND

ARRIVAL NEW YORK

D„C if?;..?®.', V.S..1 Cabi,, No.

In Cabin with .^.9??S
Mc Alpin „ 1410

Hotel "7 Room No

,  Mrs, Lizzie L, Long
Roomed with * • •

DEPARTURE NEW YORK

GHR of NJ ^ 199 ^ 9 _ ., A 8-28-31
"VIA. R.R Tram No Space Car No Date

REMARKS

W" <#(W Eastbound)



WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICIAL BUSINESS

Ip I .

iO.Vi

'^'" paymefft q|,rtpesta25^^32Q,»5=''

PILGRIMAGE, WAR MOTHERS AND WIDOWS

225 WEST 34TH STREET,

NEW YORK, N. Y.

J



m - ' ̂

ROOP, TJRS. MARY
NAME

•  • •}

address St-«. »• -LslSSJlOll "PSi
DATE .1^ -

-j-Q. Officer-In-Charge, i

•  pilgrimage, war MOTHERS AND WIDOM^S

I beg to inform you that I have returned to my
home safely and in good health.

Sincerely,

(Signed) -1^. niU'OL.<V<VV«^.
RPB—7-22-30—5M



^  R^CEIPtC
(a)^ w,.^ 1-y^'i'

Rcceiced from the Poslrtiasier. the RegiMercd 6r- Jixsured Article, the original
number of which appears on the face of ihisjCard.

(Blgnktiiro or uamo of addressee)

(Signature of addressee's agent)

Date of delioery , /9.^
Ij'orlll 3tiH t). ft. DOTXIINMCNT ritDfTD«0 OmCB ^ I aj flllO X

■  (T. tfA



OFFICIAL BUSINESS

REGISTERED ARTICLE/"^

No.,

INSURED PARCEL

No.

PENALTtiOH PRIVATE USE
TO AVOID PAYMENT OF

POSTAGE. 8300.

..jeOSTMARK OF DEtlVERIffff-

RUurn A, V. K. CEI^.^ai,
(NAME OF SENDERS

Street and Number, JMUNlTIONb ytjil-fOINQl
or Post Office Box,

AND DATE OF DELIVERY

9S
WASHINGTON,

c.



OFFICIAL BUSINESS _

- 3 rfo PENALTY FOfi PJIIVATE lUS
. t6 AVfiKLcEAVMraj
^^.^'oSTAGSTSStfO.

REGISTERED ARTI

No

INSURED PARCEL

No..

M. Gfi^NEKAb
Return to ,

MUN>T)>
Slreel and Numher,
or Post Of:ce Box,

AND DATE OF DELIVERY

WASHINGTON,
o. c.

i  L-''
■-J-

■^7 Tyf-^



N

j y 1-y
TiECEIPT^ '

-3^
Receioed from the Postmaster tne Registered or Insured Article, the original

number of which appears on the faceM this Card.

(Signature or name of addres^^ ''

(Signature of addressee's agent)

Date of delivery..
Form 3811 V. fi. aovKusussrvuTXTtsQ omcE: ms



WAR DEPARTMENT

OPFlCe OF THE QUARTEliMASTER GENERAL

WASHINGTON

RBPCR TO QM 293 A-C

AU.ea» caiaa* B» M>tA
AOt?, 1S3X

Rra* tSEcs' Ba£f.
633 F* assh &U,

Wmm,

Ddar Madam:

y6u> tr&ns^ortatioii
to Mew York City on your pilgrimage to the American Cemeteries in
^rope. One week before your departure the railroad ticket agent,
of the first road shown below, will deliver your railroad and
pullman ticket to you. Your route to Mew York will be as follows:

Mm Voae2e GH]k»|Si3' »
Cdty)

fV @«0B P«Ms-
dvaya?
2Fia3y 07

AaoomOattofii our moat tern £0# to yoymsy City,

All railroad employsss have been instructed by their
officials to see that you are shown every courtesy and given assist
ance, particularly at points where it is necessary to change cars.

Should you not receive your ticket six days before the
date shown for your departure please take up at once with the ticket
aient and if he does not have your ticket, telegraph this office,
oollecti to that effect.

For The Quartezmster Qeneral,

Very truly yours,

Ra E. SHAMMOM,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,

Assistant



r
7HWIWI

WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTEPMASTER GENERAL

WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO QM ̂ 95 A C
All*n, Chas. H. Sgt*(lUL) 11

July 2, 19SX

Mrs* Uary Roof,
538 N. 12th St.,
Lebanon, Pa*

Dear Madam:

There is enclosed herewith Check No. 60S64A the

amount of 8 8#Wto pay for your meals and incidental

expenses from your home to New York on the pilgrimage

authorized by the Act of March 2, 1929.

UNDER NO CIRCUMSTANCES MUST THIS CHECK BE CASHED

AND USED FOR ANY PURPOSE OTHER THAN THAT SPECIFIED.

If for any reason, you are not able to sail on

the date mentioned in your invitation, the check must be

returned to this office immediately.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

!
T ' > ' '

-♦ * ^•1

1 Incl,
Check No.

A. D. HUGHES,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,

Assistant.



IF YOU DESll^m STOPOVER ON YOUR RETURN FROM^fcOPE PLEASE READ
carefully ThKaRAGRAPH, "STOPOVERS IN THE UNWED STATES", ON
PAGE 3 OF THE ENCLOSED LETTER OF INSTRUCTIONS, FILL IN THE FORM

BELOW AND RETURN IT TO THIS OFFICE.

inWei

Mrs* Mary Roof

Allen, Charles H« 1233 Peima. Lehanon County

Quartermaster General,
Washington, D. C.

Sir;

On my return from the pilgrimage to American Cemeteries in

Europe, I desire to stop over at the point, or points, listed helow,

for the number of days shown after the name of the town. If these

stopovers will cause me any expense I am to he advised of the amount

and may then withdraw this request if I so desire.

Cities where I desire to stopover: No. of days

i:o cGor^-ovei'

0,,-%

I*'

Very truly yours,

lYour zjame)

555 i:orth IStli F-.-h Lebononj i^a
(Your address)



WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

WASHINGTON

PLEASE FILL IN THE INFORMATION CALLED FOR BELOW,

AND MAIL THIS LETTER PROMPTLY IN THE ENCLOSED

ENVELOPE WHICH REQUIRES NO POSTAGE.

UTS* Hoof

ObarXes B* X232 Fenzia* Ifebanoa Ck>uaty

Quartermaster General,
Washington, D. C.

Sir:

In the blank space below you will find

the name and address of the person in the United

States whom I desire to be notified in case I be

come seriously ill or other emergency arises while

I am making the pilgrimage to Europe authorized by

the Act of Congress approved March 2, 1929.

••'illlgLm Roof C :,.y -usband)
Name

535 Ilorbh 12th. 3t. Lehcuion. Pa

Address

1

Very truly yours,

(Your name)

(Your address)

553 3ortli 12th St, Lebaiion,



George tTi^Mngtou lllen, C]u||Ie8 H., Sgt.
7-29-Si " W^ / w
1232

I  3.CC e^fu h. the invitation extended
(Accept or decline)

me to make a pilgrimage to Europe at the expense of

the Government of the United States under the pro

visions of the Act of Congress approved March 2,1929.

Mrs. Mary Hoof
(Name)

533 N. 12tli St., Lebanon, Lebanon Co., Penna.
(Town or City) (State)

V. 8. QOnBHHSMT nURTlItO Ulfltl: 1890 J116256



/ #
r '. f

WAR DEPARTMENT

OrPICe OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO QM 293 A—C

Alien, Charles - 1232 July 18, 1930,

iirs, Mary Roof,
533 N 12th St.,
Lehanon, Penna.

Dear Madam:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of Congress

of March 2, 1929, together with an amendment thereto, approved May 15, 1930.

The records of this office show that you are the Mother of

the deceased veteran named above and in order that plans may be completed for

conducting the pilgrimages, it is requested you answer the following questions

by filling out the blanks left therefor and return the letter to this office
in the enclosed envelope which requires no postage.

1. Do you desire to make this pilgrimage?

2. Do you desire to make the pilgrimage
in the calendar year 1951?

3. Please give your age and state your
health.

4. Do you speak English?

5. What other language do you speak?

,,'•05

Age 65 ̂ cai^n
Condition of Health Good

Prencb-

For The Quart General,

Enclosures:

Envelope

Act

Amendment

truly yours,

:V/y A^,tl. HUGHES,
Captath, Q, H. Corps,

Assistant.



WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTEHMASTER QENEHAL

WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO 293 A C
Jime 7, 1930.

Allen, Charles H. -1332

Mrs. Mary Hoof,
-  30 We 131 Caiiai Street,
Lebanon, Pa.

6

Dear Madam:

Arrangements are now being made for conducting pilgrimages
during the year 1931, to the cemeteries in Europe under the provi
sions of the Act of Congress of March 2, 1929.

To assure proper and satisfactory accommodations, reserva
tions for steamship transportation required during the summer of
1931 must he made hy this office not later than August 1st of this
year. It is therefore desired that you answer the question helow
hy writing the word "Yes" or "No" in the hlank space following the
question.

As soon as you have answered the question, please sign
your name and return this sheet In the enclosed addressed envelope,
which requires no postage. Do not delay, as a prompt reply is
essential.

This letter is heing sent to all mothers and widows who
are not making the pilgrimage in 1930, regardless of whether or not
they have expressed a desire to make the pilgrimage. -

For The Quartermaster General,

Verv tru youn^_

1. D.^UGHES,
Captain, M. Corps,

Assistant.

DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE THE PILG
answer here)

Present address

1931?

b, Lebanon,



WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUAHrERMASTER GENERAL

WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO S93 A C October 7 . 1929

Allen, Charles, H. 1232 M

Mrs. Mary Roof,
30 West Canal St.,
Lebanon, Pa.

Dear Madam :•

The Act of Congress v/hich provides for pilgrimages to cemeteries in
Europe by mothers and widows of members of the military or naval forces of the
United States who died in the military or naval service at any time between
April 5, 1917 and July 1, 1921, and whose remains are now interred in such ceme
teries, all necessary expenses of which pilgrimages are to be paid by the United
States Government, requires that the Secretary of War make an investigation and
submit the results of such investigation in a report to Congress not later than
December 15, 1929, The purpose of the investigation is to determine the total
number of mothers and widows entitled to make the pilgrimages, the number of
such mothers and widows who desire to make the pilgrimages, the number who desire
to make the pilgrimages during the calendar year 1930 and the probable cost of
the pilgrimages to be made.

In order that the report referred to may be made and plane completed
for conducting the pilgrimages, it is requested that you answer the following
questions by filling out the blanks left therefor and return the letter to. this
office by return mall in the enclosed envelope which requires no postage.

1. Do you desire to make this pilgrimage if eligible?

2, Do you desire to make the pilgrimage
in the calendar year 1930?

3. Have you at any time made a previous visit
to tho grave of the deceased member.of the mili
tary or naval forces in whom you are interested?

4. Please give your age and state of health.

5. What language do you speak?

(No)

No

(No)

(No)

Age Health
SSCYears) (Good) (JaojijL.

English - (Yes)
Other language ^reneh

(Specify language spoken)

flJFor The Quarterma^l^ Qj({feral ,
vi- ,

'  Ve^y^'trulyCycmre,

End.

Act

Envelope

JOHN T. HARRIS,
Major, Q. M. Corps,

Assistant.



WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAU

WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO 293 A C

..i-- 'y ■ -i

Allen, Chas. H»

1232 SeptemlDer 3, 1929»

Mrs. Mary Roof, ^ H \
30 W. Mujitu Olj^ iCr t
Letanon, Penna*

.y *

•■ ■ ■• ■I

Dear Madasu

The records of this office do not indicate that a reply has been
received to our communication dated June 29, 1929Qaking inquiry
concerning the name and address of tho mother and widow of the deceased
service man above named. These addresses are desired with a view to
ascertaining the number of mothers and widows who desire to make a pil
grimage to the cemeteries of Europe in which the remains of their sons
and husbands are interred.

Will you please fill in the answers to the following questions
in the space provided on this letter, and return the letter to this office
in the enclosed envelope which requires no postage?

Write answers in space below

1. Is the deceased survived by a widow who
has not since remarried? If so, give her
complete address:

2. If he is survived by a mother, stepmother,
mother thru adoption, or any other woman
who stood in loco parentis to him, accord
ing to the terms of Section 4 of the en
closed Act, give her name, address, and
relationship in the space opposite.

by a widow or

/ ̂  pilgri
mother does she

pilgrimage?

..'O

l-j l.'Other i.irs Wlllioin Roof
(Ilary Koof).

oO .cst Gaiial ot

I

on

i;0

t

The Quartermaster General,

V-

A
/rv, .

Very truly yours,

'  Adu of -Congress
Envelope

toN T. HARRIS,
Major, Q. M. Corps,

Assistant.



WAR DEPAF^tMENT

OFFICE OP THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

WAOMiNOTON

IN REPLY RaPER TO QM &93 A~C

etorlse B*
June 1929

8®

WPSt wKHT^
80 We mpU 8te«

Bit#

Dear Madam:

Your attention is Invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress approved March 2. 1929. entitled an Act "To enable the mothers
and widows of the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American
forces now interred in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimaffe to
these cemeteries".

The records of this office show that you are the mother of the
soygcsnt .9# HXlmB Gti* Bli 7^ XiifV» whose weaAim ave nm

intevrod in the imetfym Gomttevy#
^Hsooe^ 7)niQoe«

Will you please advise this office whether or not he is survived
tar a widow who is entitled under the provisions of the above quoted Act. to
make the pilgrimage, and if so, will you please furnish her full name and
address in order that action may be taken to extend an invitation to her to
Biake the pilgrimage. Both mothers and widows are entitled to make the pll-
grimaeo.

in the event your son was survived by a widow who has since re
married it is requested that a statement to that effect.be made.

no postage.

For your reply, you may use the enclosed envelope which requires

For The duartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

2 inels.

Act of Congress.
Envelope. JOBS T. HARRIS.

Major. Q. B. Corps
Assistant.
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QU 293 A-M
Allen, Chas. H. Sgt (EA) M

5M V«r«h Itth
L«a«aon, pmnaylYMla*

i« I9$i.

qmt ltr».
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of the ©ethera aad ©tdeeo ©hoee lowed omo eade the eyprowe^
Merlfiee for their emuAry dtMrlof
tmm frm the ioeeveee ■■priooteae eeaUlaed la the letter
iMiet the effort haa aet heoo la vaia*

1401 delighted te kaae thot year trip eae eahlrely
ootlofaetory oad that the Qffieero of the Amy« BMreee ai^
sther poraoaael i oaierot eaeh eeorteeao oad i^leient eerrlee#
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d, u OMin*
Mjer deaaral*
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WAR DEPARTMENT

OPFICe OP THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

WASHINGTON

IN REPLY RBPSR TO QM 293 A-C

mmt Qiaah b» AOar 7, vm

itf6, mxsf Daffy
633 IL 18«bSt.y

ZMnuwb*

Dear Madam:

Arrangements have been completed for jrour transportatioiif
to Mei Yox^ City on your pilgriinage to the American Cemeteries in
Europe. dSe week before your departiife the railroad ticket agent,
of t^ fii^ road shown belot, will deliver your railroad and
pull&n tiAet to you. Your route to New York will be as follows:

«.
GBBoiaNr « « a»Qd smxy

(ye^fsy cSliyJi

^comoDdijititinMii V&fiw car tim to Oits'f fisd**

All railroad employees have been instructed by their
officlolB to see that you are shown every courtesy and given assist
ance, particularly at points where it is necessary to change cars.

Should you not receive your ticket six days before the
date shown for your departure please take up at once with the ticket
agent and if he does not have your ticket, telegraph this office,
eellect, to that effect.

For The Quartermaster General, t

Very truly yours,

R, e; SBANNON,
Captain, Q* M. Corps,

^Sistant



f ■ ijLuijsi

WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO QM 293 A C
All0n7"CBes7HrBst»(MA) M

do xeai.

Mrs# Mory Roq^#
iSttl St#o

Xisbcmoao Pa#

Dear Madam;

There is enclosed herewith Check No. d^84!SI the

amount of $ S#^to pay for your meals and incidental

expenses from your home to New York on the pilgrimage

authorized by the Act of March 2, 1929.

UNDER NO CIRCUMSTANCES MUST THIS CHECK BE CASHED

AND USED FOR ANY PURPOSE OTHER THAN THAT SPECIFIED.

If for any reason, you are not able to sail on

the date mentioned in your invitation, the check must be

returned to this office immediately.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours.

1 Incl.

Check No.

A. D. hughes;
Captain, Q. M. Corps,

Assistant.



WAR DEPARTMENT

OfrpiCE OF THE QUARTERMASTER OONSRAL

WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO QM S93 A"~C

Allan* Charlea H. • 1232 M iMy 18* 1930,

Mrs 9 Llary Hoof*
$33 H 12th 8t»*
Ldboium* Panna*

Dear Madam:

Your attention la invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of Congress
of March 2, 1929, together with an amendment thereto, approved May 15, 1930.

The records of this office show that you are the Mother
of

the deceased veteran named ahove and in order that plans may he completed for
conducting the pilgrimages, it is requested you answer the following questions
by filling out the blanks left therefor and return the letter to this office
in the enclosed envelope which requires no postage.

1  Do you desire to make this pilgrimage?

Z, Po you desire to make the pilgrimage
In the calendar year 1931?

3, Please give your age and state your
health.

Age
Condition of Health

4. Do you speak English?

5. What other language do you speak?

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours.

Enclosures:

Envelope

Act

Amendment

A. D. HUGHES,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,

Assistant.



WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

WASHINGTON
jtaie 7« X930«

IN REPLY REFER TO QM 293 A C
jaien, Charles n. d

lira. Hfe3?y Boof,
?0 ̂ eat OansX Street#
Le1)aSon» Pa*

Dear Madam:

Arrangements are now feeing made for conducting pilgrimages
during the year 1931, to the cemeteries in Europe under the provi
sions of the Act of Congress of March 2, 1929.

To assure proper and satisfactory accommodations, reserva
tions for steamship transportation required during the summer of
1931 must fee made fey this office not later than August let of this
year. It is therefore desired that you answer the question feelow
by writing the word "Yes" or "No" in the blank space following the
question.

As soon as you have answered the question, please sign
your name and return this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope,
which requires no postage. Do not delay, as a prompt reply is
essential.

This letter is being sent to all mothers and widows who
are not making the pilgrimage in 1930, regardless of whether or not
they have expressed a desire to make the pilgrimage.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours.

-  'a. D. flUGHL,^,
Captain, Q.^M. Corps

Assl^lant.

no YOU DESTRE TO MAKE THE PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 1931?
(Write answer here)

(Sign here)
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WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

WASHINGTON

October" , 1929,

Mrs. Mary Roof,
30 West Caml St.,
Lebanon, Fa.

Dear Madam:

The Act of Congress which provides for pilgrimages to cemeteries in
Europe by mothers and widows of members of the military or naval forces of the
United States who died in the military or naval service at any time between
April 5, 1917 and July 1, 1921, and whose remains are now interred in such ceme
teries, all necessary expenses of which pilgrimages are to be paid by the United
States Government, requires that the Secretary of War make an investigation and
submit the results of such investigation in a report to Congress not later than
December 15, 1929. The purpose of the investigation is to determine the total
number of mothers and widows entitled to make the pilgrimages, the number of
such mothers and widows who desire to make the pilgrimages, the number who desire
to make the pilgrimages during the calendar year 1930 and the probable cost'of
the pilgrimages to be made.

In order that the report referred to may be made and plans completed

for conducting the pilgrimages, it is requested that you answer the following
questions by filling out the blanks left therefor and return the letter to. this
office by return mail in the enclosed envelope which requires no postage.

1  Do you desire to make this pilgrimage if eligible? (Yes) (No)

2  Do you desire to make the pilgrimage
in the calendar year 1930? (Yes) (No)

3  Have you at any time made a previous visit
to the grave of the deceased member of the mili-
t.Arv or naval forces in whom you are interested? . (Yes) (No)

4. Please give your age and state of health.

Age Health
(Years) (Good) (Poor)

5, What language do you speak?

English - (Yes) (No)
Other language

(Specify language spoken)

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

End.

Act

Envelope

JOHN T. HARRIS,
Major, Q. M. Corps,

Assistant,
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WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER^TO 93 AcrC

SeiEFtentb&r 3f 19S9*

mx7 Boodf •
so W* liSaplo
Ifli'tollOllf F011Q&»

paar EtetfffWfiT

The records of this office do not lOSSjO a reply has heen
received to our communication dated making inquiry
concerning the name and address of the mother and widow of the deceased
service man above named. These addresses are desired with a view to
ascertaining the number of mothers and widows who desire to make a pil
grimage to the cemeteries of Europe in which the remains of their sons
and husbands are interred.

Will you please fill in the answers to the following questions
in the space provided on this letter, and return the letter to this office
in the enclosed envelope which requires no postage?

Write answers in space below

1. Is the deceased survived by a widow who
has not since remarried? If so, give her
complete address!

2. If he is survived by a mother, stepmother,
mother thru adoption, or any other woman
who stood in loco parentis to him, accord
ing to the terms of Section 4 of the en
closed Act, give her name, address, and
relationship in the space opposite.

3. If survived by a widow or mother does she
desire to make the pilgrimage?

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours.

2 Incls.
Act of Congress
Envelope

JOIiK T. HARBIS,
Major, Q. M. Corps,'

Assistant.



Allen
(Surname.)

C^iarles H
(Christian name in full.)

543,087

sst,.....co.ji...

•(Army serial iium^

(Uank and*&r,?mization.)

(Ye'j or no.)

^ \

i,  State your relationship to the deceased.—

Do you desire the remains brought to the United States? .

If remains are brought to the United States, do you \
wish Ihom interred in a national cemetery* J (Ycs ornoj

■^Lyou desire the remains interred at the ifome of the deceased, give full inlorma-ion below as to where they should be sei|t;
(Telegraph ofTice.)

(State.)

xpress onice.)(Name of person to receive rema ns.)

(City or town.)(Number and street.)

y S (Number and street or rurarural route.) ^ town, or p.isi olWce.)
Read carefully the letter accompanying this card.
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WAR DEPARTMENT

.FiCE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENE

WAaHINSTON

IN RttPLY REPSR TO Q® ̂ 93 A-C

A1A0SI# OfatMrloB B* June 20 1929.

80 w* mkpU QUg

Dear Madam:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers
and widows of the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American
forces now interred in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pllflrlmaae to
these cemeteries'*.

The records of this office show" that you are the mother of the

late sere««iit (tables B* Oa» tl* Ziur»» whose rooaitm are
Intern^ in the mmn^A9ts><nm aemaftefgr# toa0a«i«imi0HE£t»d^^

Will you please advise this office whether or not he is survived
by a widow who is entitled under the provisions of the above quoted Act, to
make the pilgrimage, and if so, will you please furnish her full name and
address in order that action may be taken to extend an invitation to her to
make the pilgrimage. Both mothers and widowa are entitled to make the pil
grimage .

In the event your son was survived by a widow who has since ri-
married it is requested that a statement to that effect be made.

no postage.

For your reply, you may use the enclosed envelope which requires

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

2 incls.

Act of Gongraes.
Snvelope. JOHH T. HAHRI8,

Major, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant.



QIJi 293 C-R

I^oTeniber 1923»

are • Uary Boof«
30 W. Msqple St,t

Lebanon* Fa* «

Dear Uadamt

^la°Save I?, Row 10, Bloolc H, Ueuse-Argoma Aaerioan Oe^tery, Bomcne-
Boua-llontfaucon (ifeuse), Fraaoe*

is one of the permanent American military cemeteries be
•  4 I Pd bv this Government in Europe. Each grave will he markedmaintained by this of suitable design, with name, rank,

by a headstone 0 white ma^ death and State from which
. division. r. placed at all gra,,e i» ceanection with
he caoe. p?ogress. aa soon as- possibla and without
:StSr?repeciaJ a^uo^ a? rlquast on tha. part of rolativoS.

vnu arri assured in effecting removal of the remains, the upmostYou exercised and more than willingly accorded by
care and Ld _ sacred duty. The grave of the deceased will
i^°::;:rturny°ZntaJn:d\Tthis O^vomnont in a oannot hofitting ths
list resting place of our heroes.

Vedy truly yours.

23/668/ARK

a*L. ?03Tia

Assistant.

BD

■■^1 ;

,  ■ iv.f?

^ ^ ''*A"



COMPILATION OF DISPOSITION OF REMJBNS DATA

TYPtoP.

CKR.
/

I. Locatios" Index Card: PIX© ^ 50744 ^
(a) Name Ser. No. .,.54308.7

(&} Rank __.jSg1i.ji Organization ..Oj3.*..M.*

(c) Date of death (d) Cause of death

II. Registration Card.—(Check Reg., Card Inf. against Loo., Ind., Inf.):

(а) Grave No. .JIX.5 Row ..r~".T Plot ...3 Sec. ...l.Q-?. TYP. ...^^5P.

(б) Emerg.AddressMr.a._..Ma.r_y__Alle_n,imotherl___30_J/«__lkfe£le^
Q,- j) ] f^) ' .QyLyL^i-l)~U-iyLX^ ^ ('P 5 ^-rrr./■• -m. Files of soldi^ ^j^g^o^n c/n^gi^uydi^ajres ̂  CKRAsi^ 1

rV. A. G. O. Disposition Card: Date of receipt
^ L- .<

(a) Name ^.... (5) RelatipnsHp
■ ■ '''• " i ■''' i }

?/'/. ,c-! '• r

h'

 ' {

...(c) Address .Z-Tl..--'...-t-.^..i i.:—!l-—aZ-...:..!".—V-ZZ--.L-.——

(d) Remains to be brought to U. S. %

(e) To be interred in National Cemetery in U. S. at ..AT. .,..p ^
•  o

(/) Shipping instructions upon arrival of body in U. S.

(g) Disposition instructions if not brought to U. S.

\  SS -J

Examiner's Initials -.-Z.AZ-. Date .ZZ^rrZi-^A-y!! —,S.-03O,—-

V. A. G. 0. Correspondence shows communication from — :—

dated

confirming request in Par. IV., item ..j^above, dri-equesting that. —

Examiner's Initials Date

VI. G. R. S. Files, Correspondence—shows as follows: —

1920.

"7"

(a) Cancellation memos referred to? - -

Examiner's Initials —i'20l2.^. Date — iT.'OSO:

COUNTRY FRAIICE Cemetery No. ia5a..Sfifija..l.0.7„. Sheet No. ?.

G. R. S. Form No. 115
Amended jVpr-l 0, Iv'JO 3—7729

Make Form No. 114

A



VTI. G. R. S. Form No. 114 made , 1920.

Typed by Checked by ,

VllL. Final Action:

FoUowing^dvice forwarded to Europe by
cable on - , 1920

letter on , 1920

1920.

P^?/,..?._NoLTo Be
/t/7

rx. CORRECTIONS

CavXaE or ADTOE. Action Taken.

Desires body be

Body to be shipped to

—  — — — Wj,  •

X. Suspension Remarks :



G.R.S. F0RM#ii4-A. ^ STATION HoS6na--a/3.^o/itu:auoon--

To be prepared in tripli^cVlel ̂  _ DATE ^ept, 14»
REPORT OF DISINTERMENT, PREPARATiON, SHIPMENT AND REBURIAL OF BODY

DXSINTERMENT COMPARATIVE REPORT

Records of G.R.S. Headquarters. Discrepancy found upon exhumation of body

1 . XO. Name

2. No. 11. No.

3. Rank ^ 12. Rank .
^

4- Org. , 13. org. _ ^

5. D.D. ^ 14. (a) D.D.

1

6. C.D. X X A b) D.B.

7. Grave No. 3Ul® Sec. X07

Discrepancy found upon

15. Grave No.

disinterment

Sec. '

8, pm ̂  ^ Row 16. Plot Row

9.: ■ 17. ■ no disorep.

UB. rI Mil 1 j niMii..,.

2p. Dept. or County

'22. G.R.S. Hdqrs. Code No. 3jD?

23. Disinterred (Date) .. , By

19

3Bpt

. Commune or town

21. Country ^famOd

» 3;4-i"3:&21

24. Inscription on grave marker;

■?«P';Kier©e-

Name

Rank

\
A  - iSharies- -H-

Bglu

Serial No.

V
543087

Organization...... Jn-e.
V.'

25. Was identification disc found on grave markei-? xia On body? -yea..

Signature Junior Technical Assistant

PREPARATION

26. What other means of identification were on body? (If no disc or other means of
identification on body, give description of body in detail).

SOT. Chevrons on uniform. plato on coffin agreeu.

27. Condition of body ■Badl-y^4«ccmpoaie4r#^--yn-r-e-&ce.ni-sab-ie--

28. Nature of burial

29. Any discrepancy noted upon examination of body, as compared with G.R.S. records
quoted above?..

none.

30. Body prepared and placed in.casket; Date, -Jap.t.-:a«»21 By JP..£.X1«X<J®.

31. Casket sealed by p, p ^
'aIJD'iTHO ^

ature of Embalmer, (Supervisor,



-f-st - • r ^

SHIPMENT. (Show actual marking of box.) Box No._,^"'^®?^

32. Designation of body:

Name..,:^. Ch«pl«a. Serial No.

Rank....®®^* Organization....®^*^:

33. Consigned to:

Name of Permanent Cemetery..^*?®®^..**®.*^®^.. B(W@B»p«W»aiCmtfltteflB
,  us:.-..,- i I '14* 19S1 PeP.jLieroe

34. Gasket boxed and marked (Date) By .,

35. I hereby certify that all the foregoing operations were conducted and
accomplished under my immediate supervisiqp and that the report above
is correct.

Signature of G.R.S. In8^^.et6r .-Ifclaciea-^V#

36. Remarks

37. Shipped from point of Operation: (Date)

X&;lSC:;SikConoentration Morgue Cem. #1232.
(Name) i ^

' *• Convoyer.....l^.L Signature Shipping Officer —
J' Gerald"'c6'le. Receive^^t ij^lhead or Point of Concentration: Date

BifcG^R.S,. Ra^esentative

39. Railhead or Point of Concentration: Date

To Permanent Cemetery

(Name)
Conveyer Signature Shipping Officer.

i
40. Received: Date .•  ... — , V ^ ^ / —

G.R.S. Representative

41. Reinterred MeUBe A?;gonne. Cera. , ̂  1232. Oct. ,10^ 192.1^
(Date)

42. Grave No.,,.. Row „lp._B.l0C^^ Section _

43. Plot... Row.

G.R.S. Representativ--^ '
JAUBS

CAPT. »

Irs

%• •V

••



G. R. s. TPoTm. No. 1G-A placG au.cA^^^

'  REPORT OF DISINTERMENT AND REBURIAL 1^21..

1. Remains of i\XL;.a:, aiI;;.ai.W.;.> -K- Serial Number

Organization.: V

2. Disinterred (date): ^ept. 14, 19£l^ From (give complete location):

■■

By :. Group Ki.er.ce Unit ;.:.e..c—X

3. Reburied (date) : In (give complete location):

Q.c..t....a.Q......19.21.,...Me».s.1?...A,r£om.e...Cem,..J;1332..

.. By: Group E.e.Mr.i.al ...S.e.C.ft Unit Nature of reburial.....

4. Report as to nature of original burial and condition of body upon disinterment:

In -nine burlap and i;. B« uni form and blanket.

Badlyji^e ;-f.«a.tures .■unrocp.i^n.i.S.a.i.'life.

5. (a) Identification tags : Buried with body ? ■■■• On grave marker ?
7th Inf.
-43 087."aM§|e'ner=a?eWarks^ 1"^- "'S.A.

■^■gt'i' -cRewrons' ■un"uni"f"orm"i"*" V'H"3;' --iviatS"""haaiea"""'^^^^^
Charles iU Allem. 5430,37 Co., k. 7thJtnf

6. What does examination of body show as regards the following identifying items ?

(a) Height (actual measurement) ..y.s.i^e>-ss;j.-bl€' "tO" 'd€'.t'eiTnine

(b) Weight (estimated) .I.n^o-&6ii).i€«--tO""€-&-t-i-iaa-t e

(c) Hair—Color t- o/i®

Quantity vrone

Characteristics
Kohe

(d) Hair on face—Color

Location

Quantity ;

(e) Permanent marks on body (old vscars, peculiarit^s

missing parts) •.••••undet'eTrad rrribie

'one

hone

m

(/) Wounds or missing parts (received at time of casualty

wide openDiagram repreae

m

Skul'l""baldy;-»h«tt-e-revi"< i-tp-r?-er-"n;nd- -io-'w-er-";Ja-w-"'fractured'v F-rn"ctare'
of left jtim.erua upper and lower third, oi' luft feraur ynildlc

••--ihfp",
7. Disinterment

supervised by

8. Reburial
supervised by Appro;^ed : .J.AMSS.-.W.-.--Xp-UiI.GS.Rw.

irz



COMPILATION OF DISPOSITION OF REMAINS DATA

I. Location Index Card: FllO t 60?44

(a) Name Ser. No.

■  (6) Rank S-gli.#- Organization

(c) Date of death. (d) Cause of death

T'^ipajS.

II. Registration Card.—(Check Reg., Card Inf. against Loo., Ind., Inf.):

(a) Grave No. XX& Row Plot .j3 Sec. J.Q2- TYP. .Jusp

a  3-0 / r- - o-o . C^'Y >1^-4-
III. Files of soldiriis iflyifigirfro/i jronifas/oiii di^e®ea/. - CKR.t^

IV. Information on which advice to Europe in letter of transmittal was based:

cable on - - , 192
V./^ollo-v^g advice forwarded to Europe by • . 'tno'i

0 "J letter of transmittal on jy^J. , 192
Par. 2 Not To Be Rc^uu.cJ

VI. Form 115 forwarded to G. R. S., Hoboken, N. J., , 192

VII. SXTPPLEMENTARY REQUESTS.

Date of and source. Relationship and name. Desires. Action taken.

VIII. Form 115 received from G. R. S., Hoboken, N. J. 192

COUNTRY Cemetery No Sheet No.

Cf. R. S. Form 115-A
August, 1920

Kv i^Gfi 1832 Sea. 107 5^



WAR DEPARTMENT A^IS/eG
2-201

THE ADJUTANT GENERAL'S OFFICE

WASHINGTON

REFER TO 201(Allen, Charles Hf)DR January 21, 1920

V

Erom: The Adjutant General of the Arny.

To: The Quartermaster General of the Army,
Washington, D.C.

Subject : Correct date of death.

1. Upon investigation, it has "been ascertained that Sergeant,
Charles H- Allen, 543,087, Company M, 7th Infantry, whose death vras
previously reported in error as having occurred on October 20, 1918,
was killed in action October 9, 1918.

2. For purposes of identification, you are advised that the
records show the deceased was enlisted July 18, 1917 and the name of the
person to be notified in case of emergency was given as : Mrs. Mary
Allen, 30 W. Maple St., Lebanon, Pa.

P, C. PIi7-rrts

The Adjutant General,
per:



o r
&

J

I.

I
N
S
T
R
U
C
T
I
O
N
S
.
 —
 T

hi
s 

ca
rd

 w
il
l 
be
 s

ta
rt
ed
 i

n 
al
l 

ca
se

s 
of
 P

il
gr

im
s

re
qu
ir
in
g 

me
di
ca
l 

at
te
nt
io
n 
by
 t

he
 M

ed
ic

al
 O
ff
ic
er
 o

r 
Nu
rs
e 

fir
st
 r

en
de

ri
ng

su
ch

 a
tt

en
ti

on
. 
Su

bs
eq

ue
nt

ly
 it

 w
il
l 
be

 c
ar

ri
ed

 b
y 
th

e 
nu
rs
e 
in
 a
tt
en
da
nc
e 
up
on

th
e 

gr
ou

p 
to
 w

hi
ch
 t

he
 P

il
gr

im
 i

s 
as

si
gn

ed
. 
Al

l 
Me
di
ca
l 

Of
fi
ce
rs
 r

en
de

ri
ng

an
y 
as

si
st

an
ce

 i
n 
th

e 
ca
se
 w
il
l 
ma

ke
 a
n 
ap
pr
op
ri
at
e 
en

tr
y 
wh
ic
h 

wi
ll

 i
nc

lu
de

 d
at

e,
ti

me
 a
nd

 s
ig

na
tu

re
. 
Up
on
 fi

na
l 
di
sp
os
it
io
n 
of
 t
he
 c
as

e 
th

e 
Nu
rs
e 
in
 c
ha
rg
e 

wi
ll

de
li
ve
r 

th
e 

ca
rd

 t
o 

th
e 

Of
fi
ce
 o

f 
th
e 
Ch
ie
f 
Su
rg
eo
n.
 P

il
gr

im
s 

se
nt

 t
o 

th
e

Am
er

ic
an

 H
os

pi
ta

l 
wi
ll
 b
e 
ac
co
mp
an
ie
d 
by

 t
hi

s 
ca

rd
 p
ro

pe
rl

y c
om

pl
et

ed
, w

hi
ch

wi
ll

 b
e 

au
th
or
it
y f

or
 a
dm
is
si
on
, 
in

 w
hi

ch
 c
as
e 
a 
du
pl
ic
at
e 
ca

rd
 w
il

l 
be

 m
ad

e 
an

d
se

nt
 w
it

ho
ut

 d
el
ay
 t
o 
th

e 
Of
fi
ce
 o
f 
th
e 
Ch
ie
f 
Su

rg
eo

n,

0 A

i/
*

li



Diagnosis and complications ; {include dates)

Treatment and Progress : include dates) CXu-a V 0-d %i oua. ^ ̂  ̂ j
li'/i/ t/y r^-if ™ 7 ̂  77-7

Disposition : {include dates)

Remarks :

(Ru^ - SlO -
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t^ennsylVaata

G0I3) STAR MOTHffig PIIiQRmAgg

S#S^V4SHI3JGTO]Sr^jaLr 29^X931

lieyiGaum Co qn^y

Hapet lllrs^laary Hoof

Ad^^ast 55? !Er* 12th. St»» Ite^anonyl^a#

Rotttei Beading l^»,AllentoTO> Central R«R« of Bew Jersey,Bew York^

Lr^ltebaaon Train Bo*lG4 4#12 P.M.»Julv 27
Ar.Jersey City 8,^08 P.M^^Jiily 27

Aceonmiodationst Parlor car seat; from Iie1)aiion,Pa« to Jersey City»}ir«J«

Blapsed Timsg 3 liotirs 55 xniiiutes*

/



0-,S.S. F0?PI.>Tq.l6-- ' Place MJiPGHATEAU

.  ■ ' Date 27th Jime 1919

.  ̂ , RBPOBT Og--Dl5liramiKIT? Vjm ?.?I?URIAX>

Kemcvins of:

Erxie ALLEK Charle^ H . ■ . ■ ■ - 643087. '

Boiilc pyt j OrfVGiiisatioja: I*7'th_ Inf
4

DisintenYiont and Fvcburial mcle by G-roup ' XJnit -■

Digiiiterrod (Bate) Pron: {CtXVg coirploto-loontioni

10th .June 1919 Isolated.- Orave

CURSL LiEUSE SariE 309.4E'204.2N

leburiod " (Date)

10th June 1919

in: (Give coniplotb .location^

Grave f 115 See 107 Plot 3

ARGONNE AMER CTY:# 1232

•ROIIAGI^E imBi^

Report as to nature of ori/jinal bi:rial and condition of body upon* disintonnent:

Burial good, buried in TJni£drjn,'body bady deoomposed*

1-^-

".'as 0110 id^tification ta^ foupd upon the body? ©3 ;

hat other nenas of identification \7ere foiuid upon the body?
■' none

ITo te: CONriRMBD No. D..

If upon dlsintonncnt, effects ore found upon thd bodies, they vhU bo "oroy.Tptly
sent to the Effects Bopot direct, as is roMUired b.y G. *0, 170, f?. H. q« 1919".
after beinf: carefully ciianinod for clues to identity in doubtful cases notation
vhereof will bo na,do and ropdrted to Chief, Gravcff Re.'^;istration Service*

,g«porvlB9d bv Howlett;
r/s

R-H.

c.o.Groujo,



ALLGn.jOl\^yI,
ITINERARY OP THE MEUSE-ARGONl® GROUP

PiRTY "N** 1931
Mrs. Mfiiry Roof

Sailed on the SS George Washington and arrived Cherbourg harbor at 12:30
P.M» ̂ ust 6th» This party was in charge of Captain R. H. Darrell, Liaison
Officer. The tender for the transportation of the pilgrims arrived alongside t
the side at 12:52 P.M. and carried the following personnel connected with
the Paris office: Major Francis M. Pitts, Captains Myron J. Conway and John
P. Lake, Lieutenants William L. Barriger, Joseph S. Robinson, Brendan Greeley
James L. Grier, 4 nurses and 2 civilian employees. Left Cherbourg at 3:10
HI and arrived at the Gare des Invalides in Paris at 9:21 PM where met by
the Officer in Charge and members of his staff with nurses and rimners.
Escorted to the hotel.

.August 7th - A. M. Free - conference with conducting officer. Attended the
oenemony at the Arc de Triomphe and tea and reception at the Restaurant
Laurent.

Aogust 8th - Visited Sacre Coeur and Versailles

August 9th - Free or church and pack for the trip to the cemetery.

August lOth - Left Paris at 7:16 £.M. for Verdun via Porte de Pantin,
Mbntmirail, Chalons s/Mame - Arrived Verdun at 5:45 P.M.

August 11th -12th -13th - Daily visits to the cemetery and sightseeing in
vicinity.

August 14th - Left Verdun at 7:30 A.M. for Paris via St. Menehould, S^ppes,
Reims, Chateau Thierry, Hill 204 and Mbntreuil. Arrived Paris at 7 PM

August 16th - Free and night sightseeing trip.

August 16th - Free and sightseeing

August 17th - Visited Colonial Exposition and Napoleon's tomb.

August 18th - Free or shopping and visited Louvre

August 19th - Visited Notre Dame and packed for the trip home

August 20th - Left for Paris for Cherbourg to sail for the l&iited States.



RPB—2*17>J1-8M
WAR department

^GRIMACE WAR MOTHERS AND WiuOWS ^
225 West 34th. Sti New York, N.Y. ^

REQUEST FOR PULLMAN RESERVATIONS.

Party ...a

Number

Boff, Mrs» M*

State

Lelsazxan. Pa»
Destination of Ticket

CBB6f aj - Allentom, Pa: Beadlzig

Name of Pilsrim

5S3 S. 12th St.
Qty Home Address County

Letianon, Pa*

via

Actual cost of

Through Pullman at the

Lower Berth Rate.

New York, to

$
Leldanan, Pa*:

Lv.

Ar.

Lv.

Ar^

Lv.

. . . .

Date of Departure
...P.®?.*.
Expiration Date of Ticket

Lower Seat
or Coach

Actual
Cost

Tr. No. U.S.G. Order No

0X1 i.

Ar.

Lv.

Ar^

Lv.

V

Ar.

Lv.

Ar

Excess Fare New York, to. Cost $

Stop Over z. .THw . M fUX«t

Total

Through Rate

Excess

'MT"



THE PULLMAN COMPAN^N
PASSENGER'S CHECK — To c]a|htlfy

accommodations purchased.

LEBANON to JERSEY.

Jl
LINE NO

OfflGE 9-1 08

The amount charged Is The Com
pany's rate and a surcharge of that
amount required by and cqj^c^d as agent
for the Railroad CompanAT^^ follows:

% 0.80
0.40

Pullman Company retau
Railroad Company i^dives •

Totai^^a'Pige - - % 1.20

Property taken into car will be entirely at owner's risk.



Name ROQF., . Mary
HOTEL AMBASSABOR

Paris Hotel BOULEVARD HAUSSMANN

Home address 532 lEtli Le.5.arLon., Lelspnon Cd... , Perm.

Pari^ 1 Group Unit SS, WASHIITG-TdT

Date of arrival :4vgu st 6, 1931 Date of departure33» » 1931

Relationsh ip Motlier., age 65 ,

Name of deceased AILEH., Cliar.les H... L.,:

Rank - - -Sgt... Organ ization Co. M. 7.t]i Irif

r  , Tr 1*7 H 10Cemetery -Me us©"~Ar gorime



REMARKS



'yinySL^

PAETY '»H»'

July 8th, 1931

Sra« SlBvy Roof*
883 TS. im St..
SidbanQo. paan.

Bear Madam;

There are enclosed herewith two tags and four identification
pasters which have been prepared for the purpose of protecting your "bag
gage while in transit, and to instire its safe arrival at the hotel where
you are to stop in New York City. Please attach the tags to the handle
of each piece of your "baggage and place a paster on eaoh end of each
piece of your "baggage before leaving your hoioe.

l^pon your arrival in New York City, you will be met at the
railroad station by an Army Officer ?dio will be in uniform. Boring
your sojourn in New York before sailing for Burope. ax^ upon your re
turn from Burope, you will stop at the hotel Mo^pin, 34th Street end
Broadway, New York City.

All mail intended to readh you between July 89th, 1931, the
day you sail from the United States, and August aoth, 1931, the day you
leave Burope, should be addressed to you in oare of Amerioan Pilgrim
age, 146 Avenue des Chazpps Elysees, Paris, Francef for ezan^le;

Mrs. Mary Smith,
c/o American Pilgrimage,
146 Avenue des Chaznps Bl^aees,
Paris, France.

In making reservations for your journey home from New York
Cxty, it is necessary for this office to fumidh the railroads with the

departure. The party you are to travel with
will be disbanded in Hew York City on the day following your return from
Europe and all arrangements for your acoomodations will be made with the

office accordingly, upon your return from Burope, it
will therefore be necessary for you to remain in the hotel over ni^t as
a guest of the united States Qoveroiront.

fl^re is also enclosed herewith information relative to the
cemeteries in Burope.

^

<S» ^
7 incl:

8 savage tags
4 ia^ge Pailers
1 dopy cemeteriai iitformation

Very truly yours.

F. B. tAYtOB
Bleut. QJI.C. (B0|L}

ssistant.




